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Methodology

ﬂcalled all non-returning UVU freshmen during what woulh

have been their sophomore year in November 2019.

The call list included 2,355 non-returning students, of whom
we spoke to 695 students (29.5% response rate).

We also spoke with 690 parents or other adults speaking on
behalf of the students (58.8% total response rate), though
these individuals were not asked all survey questions.

{he margin of error for the survey is 3.1%. /




Post-UVU Activities

Post-UVU Activities

Parents and Students Combined, Multiple Responses Allowed
m2019(n=1385) m2018(n=791) m2017 (n=1015)
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Reasons for Leaving

Reasons for Leaving UVU
Multiple Responses Allowed

m2019 (n=695) m2018 (n=405) m2017 (n = 422)

Could Not Afford College 5.

Moved to Another Area | L ..
Moved Home with Family | 2 e
Not Doing Well in Classes [ " 22 2
Uncertain About Value of Degree M feroe é
Attend Closer to Where | Live | o L
UVU Doesn't Offer My Program [ -
No Friends at UVU [—_— " 1
Just Didn't Like UVU [ |
No Classes When | Want [—2."
Other = 1219%

40.3%
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Which college did you transfer to?

"Other" Not Shown

= 2017 (n = 112)

m 2018 (n = 95)

m 2019 (n = 166)




Paying for College

“How did you finance your first year at UVU?”
Multiple Responses Allowed

m2019 (n=673) m2018 (n=368) mW2017 (n = 405)

_ I 31.4%
Grants/Scholarships I, 34.8%
T IUIEIIIIIRR 38.0%

I, 27 T %6

Work NN 06.4%
Y 32.1%
_ N 2 7.5%
Savings N 19.8% .

f = e 25.29% . 5
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Financial Aid

/ “Did you apply for financial aid?” \

Only asked if no Loans, Grants, or Scholarships
were used to pay for education (see slide 7). n = 363

59.2%

14.0% 12.9% 9.6%
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No Yes, Refused Yes, Yes, None Unsure
Aid Accepted Aid  Offered




Did Not Apply for Financial Aid

“Why didn't you apply for financial aid?”
Only asked if student did not apply. Multiple Responses Allowed

own money or that of a family member.

| didn't want to go into debt to pay for college.

| didn't think that | would qualify.

| thought it was too late to apply for financial aid.
| didn't know how or where to apply.

The process was too much work or confusing.
My costs were covered by a scholarship.

Other

B s.1%




Applied for but Refused Financial Aid

-

A

“Why didn't you accept your financial aid award?” \
Only asked if student applied but did not accept. Multiple Responses Allowed

| didn't want to go into debt to pay for college. |G 51.3%
My award would not have covered my costs. _ 41.7%

The process was too much work or confusing. _ 22.9%

| didn't know how or where to accept my
financial aid award. B 12.5%

| thought it was too late to accept the award. - 10.4%

other | 16.7% /
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Goals of Attending

/ “What did you want to accomplish at UvVU?” \
Multiple Responses Allowed

m2019 (n=678) m2018 (n=393) m2017 (n=420)

I G 1. 7 %

| wanted to earn a degree from UVU. 88.0%

- 000000000n0n0n0n0n0n0n0n0n0n0n0n0n0n0n0n0non0nononononononononononnonoonoonn000]
T 89.5%
I 5 8.3%
I /8.4%
T 87.1%
I 56.6% .
. 5. 3% :
I 0. 3%
. 55.2% :
I 74.0%
T 75.5%

| wanted to take personal interest courses.
| wanted to have a university experience.
| wanted to gain skills to get a better job.

D 29.8%

| wanted to take GE courses before transfer. . "
D 30.7%

\I had some other reason for attending.
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Goal Achievement

/ Percentage of Students who Completely \
Achieved or Mostly Achieved Each Goal

m 2019

Each goal only includes students who indicated it was a goal for them.

| wanted to earn a degree from UVU.

| wanted to take personal interest courses.
| wanted to have a university experience.

| wanted to gain skills to get a better job.

| wanted to take GE courses before transfer.

\ | had some other reason for attending.

m 2018 m 2017

. 55 .909%
T 55.7%

I 2 3.0%

20.1%

0.5%

57.3% [

46.9%
47.3%
52.7%
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College Experience

Percentage of Students who Strongly Agree or Agree
with Statements about College Experience

m2019 (n=649) m2018 (n=375) ®m2017 (n=410)

91.5%

The size of my classes was acceptable.

83.3%

| felt like my instructors were accessible.

83.3%

| was satisfied with the quality of instruction.

The faculty wanted to help me succeed. e,

| was satisfied with the content of my courses. ,é
had friends at Uvu. |

| felt like | fitin at UVU. | R, 7o 0rt,

| feel confident | will finish my degree. . o2, 1

i - : g N 73306
| was satisfied with academic advising. s

| kKnew what classes to register for next.

| developed a plan of which courses to take. [T 6 2%

13




Help Students Return

“Was there anything the university could

have done to help you return this semester?”
Open Response. Excludes “No” Responses. n = 100

Lower Tuition/

More Scholarships 19.0% | Remove Hold 3.0%
E?)Lscoer:iLFmanmal 15.0% | Closer to Home 3.0%
Class Availability 7.0% Have Specific Major 3.0%
In-State Tuition 7.0% Better Professors 2.0%
Advisors Reach Out 7.0% On-Campus Housing 2.0%

Help Applying for or

V) i i 0
Receiving Financial Aid 6.0% Higher Quality Program 2.0%

Help with Medical Issues

0) i 0
(Academic Understanding) aligy PRI 2.0%

Quicker Program 5.0% Help Deciding Major 2.0%
Help with Payment Plans 3.0% Other 6.0%

14



/ “How much did you work on average?” \

mFull-Time ®Part-Time ®None

2019 (n = 643)

2018 (n = 370)

2017 (n = 407)
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/ “What was your personal income?”
m< $20,000 m$20,000-$30,000 m$30,000+

2019 (n = 641) 60.9% 27.9% 11.2%

2018 (n = 357)

2017 (n = 391)

67.1% 22.6%

68.8% 22.0%

~

10.3%

9.2%
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Living Arrangements

“What were your living arrangements?”
Multiple Responses Allowed

m2019 (n=645) m2018 (n=371) ®m2017 (n = 406)

I 45.9%
— 46.6%
—— 441

I 40.6%
I 42.3%
E— 41.9%

B 7.9%
B 7.3% - 2
- 69% § i v ';"_a

B 7.3% =
I 4%
B 0.6%

Apartment with Roommates

Home with Parents

~ | With Spouse and/or Children

With Other Family

By Myself

Other M 3.2%
Wi
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Marital Status

/ “What was your marital status?” \

m Single = Married mDivorced

2019 (n = 641) 92.8%

2018 (n = 368)

2017 (n = 404)

b
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/ “Did you have children at \

home that you supported?”

mYes mNO

2019 (n = 643) KELA 96.1%
2018 (n = 370) EMeLA 95.7%

2017 (n = 403) [T 96.3%

b -
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